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Faculty coordinators for international cooperation 

University unit/ 
Field of study/ 
Scope of tasks 

Faculty 
coordinator 

Address E-mail Telephone 

Faculty of Humanities 

Dean’s Plenipotentiary for 
International Cooperation 
 
 
 
Dean’s Plenipotentiary for 
International Students  
 
(for a specific programme 
of studies, please contact 
the relevant coordinator 
from the list below) 

dr hab. Rafał 
Borysławski, 
prof. UŚ 
 
 
prof. dr hab. 
Jolanta 
Tambor 

ul. Grota 
Roweckiego 5, 
41-200 
Sosnowiec 
 
ul. 
Uniwersytecka 4 
40-007 
Katowice 

rafal.boryslawski@us.edu.pl 
 
 
 
 
jolanta.tambor@us.edu.pl 

32 364 08 26 
 
 
 
 
32 200 95 11 

English Studies dr Paweł 
Zakrajewski 
(outgoing 
students) 
 
dr Aleksandra 
Szymańska-
Tworek  
(incoming 
students) 

ul. Grota 
Roweckiego 5, 
41-200 
Sosnowiec 
 
ul. Grota 
Roweckiego 5, 
41-200 
Sosnowiec 

pawel.zakrajewski@us.edu.p
l 
 
 
aleksandra.szymanska@us.e
du.pl 

32 364 08 33 

Romance Studies  
(French) 

dr Agnieszka 
Loska 

ul. Grota 
Roweckiego 5, 
41-200 
Sosnowiec 

agnieszka.loska@us.edu.pl 32 364 08 76 

Romance Studies  
(Spanish) 

dr Cecylia 
Tatoj 
(incoming 
students) 
Dr Aniela 
Kucharska 
(outgoing 
students) 

ul. Grota 
Roweckiego 5, 
41-200 
Sosnowiec 

cecylia.tatoj@us.edu.pl 
 
 
 
aniela.kucharska@us.edu.pl  

32 364 09 58 

Romance Studies 
(Italian) 

dr Dominika 
Dykta 

ul. Grota 
Roweckiego 5, 
41-200 
Sosnowiec 

dominika.dykta@us.edu.pl 32 364 09 34 

German Studies dr hab. 
Grażyna 
Krupińska 

ul. Grota 
Roweckiego 5, 
41-200 
Sosnowiec 

grazyna.krupinska@us.edu.p
l 

32 364 09 17 
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Slavonic Studies dr Dorota 
Gołek-
Sepetliewa 

ul. Grota 
Roweckiego 5, 
41-200 
Sosnowiec 

dorota.golek-
sepetliewa@us.edu.pl 

32 364 09 10 

Eastern Slavonic Studies dr Maciej 
Walczak 

ul. Grota 
Roweckiego 5, 
41-200 
Sosnowiec 

maciej.walczak@us.edu.pl 32 364 08 81 

Polish Studies 
The Art of Writing 
Creative Writing and 
Publishing Marketing 
 

dr hab. Beata 
Nowacka, 
prof. UŚ 

ul. 
Uniwersytecka 
4, 40-007 
Katowice 

beata.nowacka@us.edu.pl 32 200 94 18 

International Polish Studies 
 

prof. dr hab. 
Jolanta 
Tambor 

ul. 
Uniwersytecka 
4, 40-007 
Katowice 

jolanta.tambor@us.edu.pl 32 200 95 11 

Speech Therapy 
 

dr Kamila 
Kuros-
Kowalska 

ul. 
Uniwersytecka 
4, 40-007 
Katowice 

kamila.kuros-
kowalska@us.edu.pl 

32 200 92 60 

Promotional and Crisis 
Communication 
Digital Communication 
 

dr Beata 
Kiszka-Pytel 

ul. 
Uniwersytecka 
4, 40-007 
Katowice 

beata.kiszka@us.edu.pl  

Information Architecture 
Scientific Information and 
Library Studies 
Information in E-society 
Institutions 

dr Anna 
Seweryn 

ul. 
Uniwersytecka 
4, 40-007 
Katowice 

anna.seweryn@us.edu.pl  

Cultural Studies 
Media Culture Studies 

dr Aneta 
Głowacka 

ul. 
Uniwersytecka 
4, pokój A5.17, 
40-007 
Katowice 

aneta.glowacka@us.edu.pl  

Mediterranean Studies 
Classical Studies 
 

prof. dr hab. 
Jolanta 
Tambor 

ul. 
Uniwersytecka 
4, 40-007 
Katowice 

jolanta.tambor@us.edu.pl 32 200 95 11 

Philosophical Counselling 
and Coaching 
Philosophy 
Cognitive Science 

dr Mariola 
Sułkowska-
Janowska, 
prof. UŚ 

ul. Bankowa 11, 
40-007 
Katowice 

mariola.sulkowska@us.edu.
pl 

32 359 21 54 

History of Art dr Mirosława 
Sobczyńska-
Szczepańska, 
prof. UŚ 

ul. Bankowa 11, 
40-007 
Katowice 

miroslawa.sobczynska-
szczepanska@us.edu.pl 

32 359 17 98 
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History 
Historical Tourism 
Central European Historical 
Studies 

prof. dr hab. 
Piotr Boroń 

ul. Bankowa 11, 
40-007 
Katowice 

piotr.boron@us.edu.pl 32 359 21 02 

Faculty of Natural Sciences 

Coordinator for 
internationalisation 

dr Agata 
Daszkowska-
Golec, prof. UŚ 

ul. Jagiellońska 
28, 40-032 
Katowice 

agata.daszkowska@us.edu.p
l 

 

Erasmus+ Coordinator dr hab. Anna 
Urbisz 
 
 
dr hab. Jolanta 
Burda, prof. 
UŚ 

ul. Bankowa 9, 
40-007 
Katowice 
 
ul. Będzińska 
60, 41-200 
Sosnowiec 

anna.urbisz@us.edu.pl 
 
 
 
jolanta.burda@us.edu.pl 

32 359 13 76 
 
 
 
32 368 92 85 

Coordinator for 
International Cooperation 
(NAWA, CEEPUS, bilateral 
agreements, visiting 
professors) 

dr Alexander 
Betekhtin  
 
 
 
dr hab. Jolanta 
Burda, prof. 
UŚ 

ul. Jagiellońska 
28, 40-032 
Katowice 
 
 
ul. Będzińska 
60, 41-200 
Sosnowiec 

alexander.betekhtin@us.ed
u.pl 
 
 
 
jolanta.burda@us.edu.pl 
 

32 200 94 84 
 
 
 
 
32 368 92 85 

UNESCO Coordinator dr hab. 
Izabella Franiel 
 
 
dr Krzysztof 
Gaidzik 

ul. Bankowa 9, 
40-007 
Katowice 
 
ul. Będzińska 
60, 41-200 
Sosnowiec 

izabella.franiel@us.edu.pl 
 
 
 
krzysztof.gaidzik@us.edu.pl 

32 359 11 46 
 
 
 
32 368 93 25 

Faculty of Social Sciences 

Coordinator for 
internationalisation 

dr hab. 
Małgorzata 
Myśliwiec, 
prof. UŚ 

ul. Bankowa 11, 
40-007 
Katowice 

malgorzata.mysliwiec@us.e
du.pl 

32 359 11 42 

Journalism and Media 
Communication 
Sociology 

dr Katarzyna 
Ponikowska 

ul. Bankowa 11, 
40-007 
Katowice 

katarzyna.ponikowska@us.e
du.pl 

32 359 17 55 

Pedagogy 
Psychology 

dr Maciej 
Bożek, prof. 
UŚ 

ul. Grażyńskiego 
53, 40-126 
Katowice 

maciej.bozek@us.edu.pl  

Political Science 
International Studies in 
Political  
Science and Diplomacy 
Political and Public  
Counselling 

dr Renata 
Jankowska, 
prof. UŚ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ul. Bankowa 11, 
40-007 
Katowice 

renata.jankowska@us.edu.p
l 

32 359 17 41 

mailto:izabella.franiel@us.edu.pl
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Faculty of Science and Technology 

Coordinator for 
internationalisation 

dr Magdalena 
Szklarska 

ul. 75. Pułku 
Piechoty 1A, 41-
500 Chorzów 

magdalena.szklarska@us.ed
u.pl 

32 349 75 24 

Physics dr hab. 
Arkadiusz 
Bubak, prof. 
UŚ 

ul. 75. Pułku 
Piechoty 1A, 41-
500 Chorzów 

arkadiusz.bubak@us.edu.pl 32 349 76 48 

Computer Science dr hab. Beata 
Zielosko, prof. 
UŚ 
 
dr hab. 
Małgorzata 
Przybyła-
Kasperek, 
prof. UŚ 

ul. Będzińska 
39, 41-200 
Sosnowiec 
 
ul. Będzińska 
39, 41-200 
Sosnowiec 

beata.zielosko@us.edu.pl 
 
 
 
malgorzata.przybyla-
kasperek@us.edu.pl 

32 368 97 58 
 
 
 
32 368 97 56 

Chemistry dr hab. 
Violetta Kozik, 
prof. UŚ 

ul. Bankowa 14, 
pokój 53, 40-
007 Katowice 

violetta.kozik@us.edu.pl 32 359 13 36 

Biomedical Engineering dr hab. Beata 
Zielosko, prof. 
UŚ 
 
dr hab. 
Małgorzata 
Przybyła-
Kasperek, 
prof. UŚ 

ul. Będzińska 
39, 41-200 
Sosnowiec 

beata.zielosko@us.edu.pl 
 
 
 
malgorzata.przybyla-
kasperek@us.edu.pl 

32 368 97 16 

Materials Engineering dr Magdalena 
Szklarska 

ul. 75. Pułku 
Piechoty 1A, 41-
500 Chorzów 

magdalena.szklarska@us.ed
u.pl 

 

Mathematics dr hab. Paweł 
Gładki, prof. 
UŚ 

ul. Bankowa 14, 
40-007 
Katowice 

pawel.gladki@us.edu.pl  
32 359 22 28 

Faculty of Law and Administration 

Coordinator for 
internationalisation / 
Deputy Dean for 
Development and  
Cooperation 

prof. dr hab. 
Monika 
Jagielska 

ul. Bankowa 11 
B, 40-007 
Katowice 

monika.jagielska@us.edu.pl 32 359 18 03 

Plenipotentiary of the Dean 
for Erasmus Programme 

dr Dominika 
Iwan-Sojka 

ul. Bankowa 11 
B, 40-007 
Katowice 

dominika.iwan@us.edu.pl 32 359 20 12 

Faculty of Fine Arts and Educational Science 

Coordinator for 
internationalisation 

dr hab. Natalia 
Pawlus, prof. 
UŚ 

ul. Bielska 62, 
43-400 Cieszyn 

natalia.pawlus@us.edu.pl  
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Pedagogy 
 
 
Fine Arts 
 
 
Music 
 
Cultural Sciences, 
Ethnology 
 
Game and  
Virtual Reality Design 

dr Katarzyna 
Jas 
 
dr Anna Wajda 
 
dr Joanna 
Nowicka 
 
dr Magdalena 
Szalbot  
 
dr Ewa 
Jaworska 

 
 
 
 
 
ul. Bielska 62, 
43-400 Cieszyn 
 
 

katarzyna.jas@us.edu.pl 
 
 
anna.wajda@us.edu.pl 
 
 
joanna.nowicka@us.edu.pl 
 
magdalena.szalbot@us.edu.
pl 
 
ewa.jaworska@us.edu.pl 

 
 
 
607225532 
 
 
 
 
 

Faculty of Theology 

Coordinator for 
internationalisation 

ks. dr Dawid 
Ledwoń 

ul. Jordana 18, 
40-043 
Katowice 
 

dawid.ledwon@us.edu.pl  

 ks. dr. Witold 
Kania 

ul. Jordana 18, 
pokój 305/4/, 
40-043 
Katowice 

witold.kania@us.edu.pl  

Krzysztof Kieslowski Film School 

 mgr Ada 
Grzelewska 

ul. Św. Pawła 3, 
40-008 
Katowice 

adagrzelewska@us.edu.pl 32 359 24 07 

Doctoral School 

Coordinator for 
internationalisation 

dr Małgorzata 
Myl 

ul. Bankowa 11 
B, 40-007 
Katowice 

malgorzata.myl@us.edu.pl 32 359 19 59 

 dr Ryszard 
Knapek 

ul. Bankowa 14, 
40-007 
Katowice 

ryszard.knapek@us.edu.pl 32 359 24 73 

 


